Council appoint Wheelers Book Club Limited as their supplier of Library Collection Martials for 
an Approved Contract Term of three years with a right of renewal of a further two years at 
Councils sole discretion.  

33. The Approved Contract Sum for the first three years of the contract is set at One Million Nine 
Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($1,950,000) being the estimated spend. 

34. Risk 
35. Wheeler Book Club Limited is a long term supplier to Council and has provided a high level of 

service.  
36. Credit checks on Wheelers Book Club Limited have been carried out and have found to be 

satisfactory.